E18/2-5.2

DAEWOO-1802C REPLACEMENT PARTS LIST

* Mark
A\ Mark

: X-RAY RADIATION RELATED PARTS

: SAFETY RELATED PARTS

Ref. No. | Commodore Part No. Description Vendor Part No.
1 602150-00E 1802 Monitor (NTSC, UL/CSA)
Location | Commodore Part No. Description Vendor Part No.
00010 602155-01 PCB Main Assy CM-140 997A100002
602155-02 Connect LP Assy VPE19-1570
602155-03 Heat Sink A 4857013200
602155-04 Plate A HT Sink 4857013700
602155-05 Plate B HT Sink 4857015800
602155-06 Clip Fuse 4857413900
602155-07 Pin B Term Press 4857416000
602155-08 Lug Ring 4857416300
602155-09 Screw Tapping 7121300811
602155-10 Washer SPG 7401003021
AA 602150-11 Terminal Wrap 4857412900
AB 602150-05 Wax Cover 2291140501
AC 602150-06 Solder Wire 2193011601
AD 602150-07 Wax Micro 2291140601
AE 602150-08 Grease Silicon 2291130202
AF 602150-09 Paint Locking 2233030007
AG 602150-10 Flux Solvent 2291050803
AH 602150-11 Flux Tablet 2291050702
AM 602150-12 Conn Wafer 4859201120
AN 602150-13 Conn Assy 9970700032
BM 602150-17 Conn Wafer 4859202320
BN 602150-18 Conn Assy 9970700035




Location

Commodore Part No.

Description

Vendor Part No.

C005
C101
Cl102
Cl113

C201
C203
C204
C205
C206
C207
C210
C213
C214
C216
C217
C218
C219
C220
C221
C222
C223
C224
C227
C251
C252
C253

C301
C302
C303
C304
C305
C306
C307
C308
C309
C310
C314
C316
C318
C320
C321
C323
C324
C325

602150-24
602150-25
602150-26
602150-25

602155-12
602150-30
602150-67
602150-25
602150-33
602150-34
602150-35
602150-36
602150-37
602150-41
602155-14
602154-99
602150-37
602150-69
602150-24
602150-24
602150-88
602155-15
602150-41
602155-16
602150-67
602155-13

602155-17
602155-18
602150-67
602150-47
602150-52
602150-48
602155-19
602150-49
602150-50
602150-51
602150-53
602155-20
602150-55
602150-56
602155-21
602150-58
602155-22
602151-06

Cap, Electro, 10MF, 16V RS
Cap, Electro, IMF, 50V RS
Cap, Electro, 1000MF, 16V RS
Cap, Electro, 1IMF, 50V RS

Cap, Cera, 47PF, 50V K
Cap, Cera, 33PF, 50V J
Cap, Electro, 4.7MF, 16V RS
Cap, Electro, 1IMF, 50V RS
Cap, Electro, 10MF, 16V RU
Cap, Mayler, 0.1MF, 200V J
Cap, Electro, 470MF, 16V RS
Cap, Cera, 0.047MF, 50V Z
Cap, Electro, 10MF, 16V RS
Cap, Cera, 0.01MF, 50V Z
Cap, Cera, 470PF, 50V K
Cap, Cera, 390PF, 50V K
Cap, Electro, 10MF, 16V RS
Cap, Cera, 1000PF, 50V K
Cap, Electro, 10MF, 16V RS
Cap, Electro, 10MF, 16V RS
Cap, Cera, 68PF, 50V ]
Cap, Cera, 120PF, 50V K
Cap, Cera, 0.01MF, 50V Z
Cap, Cera, 680PF, 50V RS
Cap, Electro, 4.7MF, 50V RS
Cap, Electro, 4.7MF, 16V RS

Cap, Cera, 1200PF, 50V K
Cap, Mylar, 0.056MF, 100V K
Cap, Electro, IMF, 50V RS
Cap, Tantal, 0.22MF, 35V K
Cap, Electro, 2.2MF, 50V
Cap, Tantal, 0.22MF, 35V K
Cap, Cera, 4700PF, 50V K
Cap, Electro, 100MF, 35V RS
Cap, Tantal, IMF, 35V K
Cap, Electro, 470MF, 35V RS
Cap, Cera, 1000PF, 500V K
Cap, Cera, 82PF, 50V J

Cap, Electro, 470MF, 35V RS
Cap, Tantal, 0.22MF, 35V SM
Cap, Mylar, 0.039MF, 100V K
Cap, Cera, 1500PF, 50V K
Cap, Electro, 220MF, 25V RS
Cap, Electro, 100MF, 16V RS

CEXE1C100A
CEXEIHI109A
CEBEICI102A
CEXEIH109A

CXCHI1H470J
CXCHI1H330J
CEXE1H479A
CEXE1H109A
CEXF1C100C
CMXA2D104J)
CEXEIC471A
CCXF1H473Z
CEXEIC100A
CCXFIH103Z
CCYBIH471K
CCYBIH391K
CEXE1C100A
CCXBIHI102K
CEXEI1C100A
CEXEICI00A
CXCHI1H680J
CXCHIHI2IK
CCXF1H103Z
CCXBIH681K
CEXEIH479A
CEXEI1C479A

CCXBIHI122K
CMXA2A563K
CEXE1H109A
CTXD1V228K
CEXDI1H229B
CTXD1V228K
CCXB1H472K
CEXEIVI01A
CTXDIV109K
CEXE1V471A
CCXB2H102K
CXCHI1HS820J
CEXE1V471A
CTXDI1V228A
CMXA2A393K
CCXBIHI52K
CEXEIE221A
CEXE1CI101A




Location | Commodore Part No. Description Vendor Part No.
C401 602150-91 Cap, Cera, 150PF, 50V K CCXBI1HI151K
C402 602150-60 Cap, Electro, 22MF, 16V RS CEXEIC220A
C403 602150-61 Cap, Electro, IMF, 50V RS CEXEIHI109A
C404 602150-62 Cap, Mylar, 2700PF, 100V ] CMXA2A272]
C405 602150-63 Cap, Mylar, 5600PF, 100V K CMXA2A562K
C406 602150-64 Cap, Electro, 0.47MF, 50V RS CEXEIH478A
C407 602150-65 Cap, Mylar, 0.015MF, 50V K CMXAI1THI53K
C408 602150-69 Cap, Cera, 1000PF, 50V K CCXBIHI102K
C409 602150-69 Cap, Cera, 1000PF, 500V K CCXB2H102K
C410 602150-67 Cap, Electro, 4.7MF, 50V RS CEXE1H479A
C411 602150-37 Cap, Electro, 10MF, 16V RU CEXE1C100C
C414 602150-69 Cap, Cera, 1000PF, 50V K CCXBI1HI102K
C416 602150-70 Cap, Cera, 1000MF, 500V RS CCXB2H102K
C417 602155-23 Cap, Mylar, 4700PF, 1.6KV J CMXH3C472]
C418 602150-72 Cap, Mylar, 0.3MF, 200V J CMXA2D304]
C420 602150-73 Cap, Cera, 1000PF, 500V K CCXB2H102K
C421 602150-74 Cap, Electro, 10MF, 160V RS CEXE2CI100A
C422 602150-75 Cap, Cera, 10MF, 500V C CCSL2H100C
C423 602155-24 Cap, Cera, 1000PF, 500V K CCXB2H102K
C424 602150-77 Cap, Electro, 1000MF, 25V RS CEXDIEI02A
C426 602155-23 Cap, Mylar, 4700PF, 1.6KV J CMXH3C472]
C430 602150-79 Cap, Electro, IMF, 160V RS CEBE2CI109A
C501 602150-80 Cap, Cera, 0.01MF, 50V Z CCXF1H103Z
C502 602155-25 Cap, Cera, 12PF, 50V J CXCHI1H120J
C503 602150-64 Cap, Electro, 0.47MF, 50V RS CEXEI1H478A
C504 602150-41 Cap, Cera, 0.01MF, 50V Z CCXF1H103Z
C505 602150-83 Cap, Electro, 0.47MF, 50V RS CEXEI1H478C
C506 602151-01 Cap, Mylar, 0.01MF, 100V K CMXA2A103K
C507 602155-26 Cap, Mylar, 0.039MF, 100V K CMXA2A393K
C508 602150-85 Cap, Cera, 0.01MF, 50V Z CCXF1H103Z
C509 602155-27 Trimmer Cera TZ03R 200F (4-20PF) 4850L.00300
C510 602155-28 Cap, Cera, 8PF, 50V J CXCHI1HS809J
CS511 602150-30 Cap, Cera, 33PF, 50V J CXCHI1H330J
C512 602155-29 Cap, Cera, 82PF, 50V J CXCHI1HS820J
C513 602155-30 Cap, Cera, 270PF, 50V K CCXBI1H271K
C514 602150-91 Cap, Cera, 150PF, 50V K CCXBI1HI151K
C515 602150-91 Cap, Cera, 150PF, 50V K CCXBIHI151K
CS516 602150-91 Cap, Cera, 150PF, 50V K CCXBIHISIK
C601 602150-99 Cap, Electro, 10MF, 16V RS CEXEI1C100A
C602 602151-00 Cap, Electro, 470MF, 16V RS CEXEI1C471A
C603 602151-01 Cap, Cera, 220PF, 50V K CCXBIH221K
C604 602151-02 Cap, Mylar, 0.01MF, 100V K CMXA2A103K
C605 602151-03 Cap, Electro, 47MF, 16V RS CEXE1C470A
C606 602151-04 Cap, Electro, 47MF, 16V RS CEXE1C470A




Location | Commodore Part No. Description Vendor Part No.
C607 602151-05 Cap, Electro, 470MF, 16V RS CEXEIC471A
C608 602151-06 Cap, Electro, 100MF, 16V RS CEXEICI01A
C609 602151-07 Cap, Cera, 150PF, 50V J CECHIHI151]
C610 602151-08 Cap, Electro, 22MF, 16V RS CEXE1C220A
C611 602151-09 Cap, Mylar, 0.068MF, 50V K CMXA1H683K
C612 602151-10 Cap, Cera, 3000PF, 50V K CCXBI1H302K
C701 602151-11 Cap, Electro, 10MF, 16V RS CEXEI1C100A
C702 602151-11 Cap, Electro, 10MF, 16V RS CEXEIC100A
C703 602151-11 Cap, Electro, 10MF, 16V RS CEXEIC100A
C704 602151-11 Cap, Electro, 10MF, 16V RS CEXE1CI100A
C705 602151-15 Cap, Cera, 0.01MF, 50V Z CCXF1H103Z
C706 602151-16 Cap, Electro, 10MF, 16V RS CEXEI1C100A
C707 602151-17 Cap, Cera, 27PF, 50V ] CXCHI1H270J
C708 602150-30 Cap, Cera, 33PF, 50V C CXCHI1H330J
C801 602151-19 Cap, Cera, 4700PF, 500V K CCXB2H472K
C802 602151-19 Cap, Cera, 4700PF, 500V K CCXB2H472K
C803 602155-31 Cap, Electro, 220MF, 200V LUF CEXE2D221A
C804 602150-65 Cap, Mylar, 0.015MF, 50V K CMXMI1HI153K
C806 602151-23 Cap, Electro, 2.2MF, 160V RS CEXE2C229A
C807 602151-24 Cap, Cera, 0.01MF, 1KV K CCXB3A103K
C811 602151-25 Cap, Cera, 680PF, 500V K CCXB2H681K
C812 602151-26 Cap, Electro, 100MF, 160V RS CEXE2CI101A
C813 602151-26 Cap, Electro, 100MF, 160V RS CEXE2CI101A
C814 602151-28 Cap, Electro, 1000MF, 25V RS CEXEIE102A
C816 602155-32 Cap, Cera, 4700PF, 400VAC M CCYB3G472M
C817 602155-32 Cap, Cera, 4700PF, 400VAC M CCYB3G472M
C818 602151-30 Cap, Cera, 1500PF, IKV K CCXB3A152K
C819 602155-33 Cap, L. Acrs, 0.IMF, 125VAC CLJA2B108-
C820 602155-32 Cap, Cera, 4700PF, 400VAC M CCYB3G472M
C821 602155-32 Cap, Cera, 3300PF, 400VAC M CCYB3G472M
C824 602151-34 Cap, Mylar, 6800MF, 50V K CMXMI1H682K
CR25 602151-35 Cap, Electro, 10MF, 160V RS CEXE2CI100A
C826 602151-36 Cap, Electro, 100MF, 25V RS CEXEIEIO1A
CR28 602155-33 Cap, Cera, 4700PF, IKV K CCBB3A472Z
C829 602151-38 Cap, Cera, 4700PF, 500V K CCXB2H472K
C830 602151-38 Cap, Cera, 4700PF, 500V K CCXB2H472K
C901 602151-40 Cap, Cera, 390PF, 500V K CCXB2H391K
C902 602151-41 Cap, Cera, 180PF, 500V K CCXB2H181K




Location

Commodore Part No.

Description

Vendor Part No.

DL201

DM
DN

D013
D201
D202
D203
D204
D205
D206
D207
D208
D209
D251
D252
D301
D303
D401
D403

D404
D405
D406
D501
D701
D702
D801
D802
D803
D804
D806
D807
D808
D809
D811
D812
D814
D901

FB401
M
FN
F801
GM
GN

602155-34

602151-45
602151-46

602151-47
602155-35
602151-47
602151-51
602151-47
602155-36
602151-47
602151-55
602151-47
602151-47
602151-47
602151-47
602151-59
602151-60
602151-47
602155-37
602151-63
602155-38
602155-39
602151-47
602151-47
602151-47
602151-68
602151-68
602151-70
602151-70
602151-72
602151-73
602151-68
602151-68
602151-76
602151-70
602151-71
602151-69

602151-75
602151-76
602151-77
602155-40
602151-76
602151-77

Coil, Delay Line (0.4Msec)
A

Conn Wafer

Conn Assy

Diode, 1N4148

Diode, Zener, RD 5.1EB
Diode, 1N4148

Diode, 1K34A

Diode, 1N4148

Diode, Zener, ZPD-15
Diode, 1N4148

Diode, Zener, ZPDI5E
Diode, 1N4148

Diode, 1N4148

Diode, 1N4148

Diode, 1N4148

Diode, RH-1B

Diode, S5295G

Diode, 1N4148

Diode, RH-1

Diode, S5295G

Diode, Zener, ZPD-22
Diode, RH-1

Diode, IN4148

Diode, 1N4148

Diode, 1N4148

Diode, 1N1888

Diode, 1N1888

Diode, EUIZ(High Speed)
Diode, EUIZ(High Speed)
Diode, RU-2

Diode, EUI

Diode, 151888

Diode, 151888

Diode, EGO1

Diode, EUIZ(High Speed)
Diode, RUIP

LED KLR-208E

Coil Choke HC-4035

Conn Wafer 5045-04A

Conn Assy

Fuse UL/CSA MF51 4A 125V TL
Conn Wafer 5045-03A

Conn Assy

58Q0000010
58Q0000017
4859201120
9970700036

DI1N4148---
DRDSRIEB--
D1N4148---
D1K34A----
D1N4148---
DZPDI15----
DIN4148---
DZPDI15E---
DIN4148---
DIN4148---
DIN4148---
D1N4148---

DS5295G---
DIN4148---
DRH-1-----

DS5295G---
DZPD22----
DRH-1-----

D1IN4148---
DIN4148---
DIN4148---
DIN1888---
DIN1888---

DIN1888---
DIN1888---

DKLR208E--

58C0000026
4859201020
9970700033
SF1GB4021L
4859201120
9970700034




Location

Commodore Part No.

Description

Vendor Part No.

1201
1301
1601
1701
1801

L205
L206
L402
L501
L701
L801
1L.802
L805
L806
L807
L.808

PM
PR&01
PS01

Q001
Q005
Q006
Q007
Q201
Q202
Q203
Q204
Q205
Q401
Q402
Q701
Q702
Q703
Q704
Q705
Q706
Q805
Q806

602155-41
602151-79
602151-80
602151-81
602151-82

602155-42
602155-42
602151-83
602151-87
602151-87
602151-88
602151-89
602151-90
602151-91
602151-91
602151-93

602151-94
602155-43
602155-44

602151-97
602152-00
602152-00
602152-01
602151-97
602151-02
602151-03
602151-97
602151-97
602151-04
602151-05
602151-97
602151-97
602151-97
602151-97
602151-97
602151-97
602152-16
602152-16

IC, TA 7670
IC, UPC1378H
IC, KTA7208
1C, UPD4066BC
IC, STR5404

Coil Peaking
Coil Peaking
Coil Linearity
Coil Peaking
Coil Peaking
Filter Line
Filter Line
Coil Chock
Coil Chock
Coil Chock
Coil Chock

Conn Wafer
Posister
Connector Assy

TR, KTC1815-Y
TR, KTA1015-Y
TR, KTA1015-Y
TR, KTC1959
TR, KTA1815-Y
TR, KTA1015-Y
TR, KTC562Y
TR, KTA1815-Y
TR, KTC1815-Y
TR, KTC2482
TR, 2SD1397
TR, KTCI1815-Y
TR, KTCI1815-Y
TR, KTCI1815-Y
TR, KTCI1815-Y
TR, KTA1815-Y
TR, KTA1815-Y
TR, KTC2236-Y
TR, KTC2236-Y

ITA7670---
ITUPC1378H-
IKTA7208--
[UPD4066BC
ISTR54041-

SLPO00KO14
SLPO00KO14
SMHC000011
58P330J045
58P330J045
SPTLF472--
SPLF3544--
SMC0000003
58C0000026
58C0000026
SMC0000007

4859202420
DPTH624105
9970700037

TKTCI815Y-
TKTAI1015Y-
TKTAI1015Y-
TKTC1959--
TKTAI815Y-
TKTAI015Y-
TKTC562Y --
TKTA1815Y-
TKTCI1815Y-
TKTC2482--
T2SC1397--
TKTC1815Y-
TKTCI1815Y-
TKTAI8I5Y-
TKTC1815Y-
TKTA1815Y-
TKTCI1815Y-
TKTC2236Y-
TKTC2236Y-




Location

Commodore Part No.

Description

Vendor Part No.

ROO1
R002
RO53
R101
R102
R103
R104
R105
R119
R120
R122
R123
R124
R125

R205
R207
R208
R209
R212
R213
R214
R215
R217
R218
R220
R221
R222
R223
R224
R225
R226
R227
R228
R229
R230
R231
R232
R233
R238
R239
R240
R241]
R242
R243
R244

602155-45
602155-45
602152-14
602152-15
602152-16
602152-17
602155-46
602155-19
602152-20
602152-21
602152-23
602152-27
602155-46
602155-47

602155-45
602152-28
602152-29
602152-49
602153-39
602152-91
602152-39
602152-33
602152-34
602152-20
602152-35
602152-36
602152-37
602152-38
602152-39
602155-48
602152-41
602152-42
602152-43
602152-44
602152-45
602152-46
602152-47
602152-48
602152-49
602152-50
602152-41
602152-39
602152-91
602152-39
602152-33

Res, Carbon Film
Res, Carbon Film
Res, Carbon Film
Res, Carbon Film
Res, Carbon Film
Res, Carbon Film
Res, Carbon Film
Res, Carbon Film
Res, Carbon Film
Res, Carbon Film
Res, Carbon Film
Res, Carbon Film
Res, Carbon Film
Res, Carbon Film

Res, Carbon Film

Res, Semi-fixed CET 95A 5K OHM B

Res, Carbon Film
Res, Carbon Film
Res, Carbon Film
Res, Carbon Film
Res, Carbon Film
Res, Carbon Film
Res, Carbon Film

'/«W 910 OHM J
'/¢W 910 OHM J
'/sW 1.2K OHM J
'/sW 68K OHM J
'/¢W 15K OHM J
'/«W 39K OHM 1]
'/,W 820 OHM 1]
'/¢W 1K OHM J
'/sW 180K OHM J
'/¢W 390K OHM J
'/sW 100 OHM J
'/sW 1.5K OHM J
'/,W 470 OHM J
'/,W 680 OHM J

'/sW 3.3K OHM J

'/«W 18K OHM J
'/eW 3.9K OHM J
'/«W 470 OHM J

'/eW 1.8K OHM J
'/«W 470 OHM J

'/eW 1.2K OHM J
'/«W 10K OHM J

Res, Carbon Film /(W 100K OHM J
Variable Res, Rotary

Res, Carbon Film '/(W 5.1K OHM J
Res, Carbon Film '/,W 10K OHM J

Res, Carbon Film '/,W 180K OHM J
Res, Carbon Film '/,W 470 OHM 1]

Res, M-Oxide Film 1W 5.1K OHM J
Res, Carbon Film '/(W 5.6K OHM ]
Res, M-Oxide Film 1W 33K OHM J

Res, Carbon Film '/,W 470 OHM J

Res, Carbon Film /(W 1.2K OHM ]
Res, Carbon Film '/,W 3.3K OHM 1]
Res, Carbon Film '/,W 2.2K OHM ]
Res, Carbon Film '/, W 100 OHM J

Variable Res, Rotary

Res, Carbon Film '/(W 3.9K OHM J

Res, Carbon Film
Res, Carbon Film
Res, Carbon Film
Res, Carbon Film
Res, Carbon Film
Res, Carbon Film

'/eW 27K OHM J
'/sW 5.6K OHM ]
'/«W 470 OHM J
'/sW 1.8K OHM J
'/«W 470 OHM J
/W 1.2K OHM J

RD-AZ911J-
RD-AZ911J-
RD-AZ122]-
RD-AZ683]J-
RD-AZ153]-
RD-AZ393]-
RD-47821J-

RD-AZ102J-
RD-AZ184]J-
RD-AZ391J-
RD-AZ101J-
RD-AZ152]-
RD-47471J-

RD-47681]J-

RD-AZ332]-
RV6317502A
RD-AZ183]J-
RD-AZ392]-
RD-AZ471J-
RD-AZ182]-
RD-AZ471]-
RD-AZ122]-
RD-AZ103J-
RD-AZ104J-
5V1103003B

RD-AZ512J-
RD-27103]-

RD-47184]-

RD-AZ471]-
RS01Z25127J-

RD-AZ562]-
RSO1F330J-

RD-47471]-

RD-AZ122]-
RD-AZ332]-
RD-AZ222]-
RD-AZ101J-
5V1202004B

RD-AZ392]-
RD-AZ273]-
RD-AZ562]-
RD-AZ471J-
RD-AZ182J-
RD-AZ471]-
RD-AZ122]-




e

Location | Commodore Part No. Description Vendor Part No.
R245 602152-39 Res, Carbon Film /(W 470 OHM J RD-AZ471]-
R247 602152-33 Res, Carbon Film '/, W 1.2K OHM J| RD-AZ122]-
R248 602152-29 Res, Carbon Film '/(W 18K OHM J RD-AZ183]-
R249 602152-39 Res, Carbon Film '/\W 470 OHM J RD-AZA471])-
R250 602152-48 Res, Carbon Film '/ W 6.8K OHM J| RD-AZ682J-
R251 602152-49 Res, Carbon Film '/(W 120 OHM J RD-AZ121])-
R252 602152-16 Res, Carbon Film '/(W 15K OHM J RD-AZ153]-
R253 602152-15 Res, Carbon Film '/¢(W 68K OHM 1J RD-AZ683]J-
R255 602152-47 Res, Carbon Film '/(W 120 OHM J RD-AZ101J-
R301 602152-50 Res, Carbon Film '/,W 8.2K OHM J| RD-AZ822J-
R303 602152-41 Res, Carbon Film /(W 5.6K OHM J| RD-AZ562]-
R303 602152-65 Res, Carbon Film '/(W 220 OHM J RD-AZ221J-
R304 602152-66 Res, Carbon Film '/,W 10K OHM J RD-AZ103J-
R305 602152-67 Res, Semi Fixed 200K OHM B RV6117204L
R306 602152-68 Res, Carbon Film /(W 240K OHM J| RD-AZ244]-
R307 602152-69 Res, Carbon Film '/(W 2.4K OHM J| RD-AZ242J-
R308 602152-70 Res, Carbon Film '/(W 39K OHM ] RD-AZ393]-
R309 602152-71 Res, Semi Fixed 100K OHM B RV6317104A
R310 602152-36 Res, Carbon Film /(W 5.1K OHM J| RD-AZS512J-
R311 602152-46 Res, Carbon Film '/(W 2.2K OHM J| RD-AZ222]-
R312 602152-74 Res, Carbon Film '/(W 33K OHM J RD-AZ333]-
R313 602152-75 Res, Carbon Film /(W 47K OHM J RD-AZ473]-
R314 602152-76 Res, Carbon Film '/(W 82K OHM 1 RD-AZ823]-
R315 602152-77 Res, Carbon Film '/;W 1K OHM J RD-AZ102]J-
R316 602152-78 Res, Fusible 1W 2.2 OHM J RF01Z229]-
R317 602152-79 Res, Carbon Film '/,W 270K OHM J| RD-AZ274]-
R322 602152-82 Res, Fusible IW 1 OHM J RS01Z109]J-
R324 602155-51 Res, Carbon Film '/,W 360 OHM J RD-47361J-
R328 602152-77 Res, M-Oxide Film 1W 130 OHM J RS01Z131J-
R329 602152-78 Res, M-Oxide Film '/, 560 OHM J RS01Z561J-
R358 602152-79 Res, M-Oxide Flim 1W 270 OHM J RS01Z2271]J-
R359 602152-80 Res, Semi Fixed 10K OHM B RV6317103A
R360 602152-81 Res, Carbon Film '/,W 330 OHM J RD-47331J-
R361 602152-82 Res, Carbon Film '/,W 100 OHM J RD-AZ101J-
R401 602152-45 Res, Carbon Film '/(W 3.3K OHM J| RD-AZ332]-
R402 602152-78 Res, Fusible 1W 2.2 OHM J RF01Z229]-
R404 602152-84 Res, Carbon Film /W 3.3K OHM J| RD-AZ332J-
R405 602152-84 Res, Carbon Film '/,W 3.3K OHM J| RD-AZ332J-
R407 602152-86 Res, Carbon Film '/, 33K OHM J RD-AZ333]-
R408 602152-62 Res, Carbon Film '/,W 12K OHM ] RD-AZ123]J-
R409 602152-88 Res, Semi Fixed SK OHM B RV6317502A
R410 602152-89 Res, Carbon Film '/(W 330 OHM J RD-AZ331J-
R411 602152-90 Res, M-Oxide Film 2W 8.2K OHM J | RS02Z822]J-
R412 602152-91 Res, Carbon Film '/,W 1.8K OHM J| RD-AZ182J-




Location | Commodore Part No. Description Vendor Part No.
R413 602152-92 Res, Carbon Film '/,W 330 OHM 1J RD-AZ331J-
R414 *A\| 602152-93 Res, Carbon Film '/(W 10K OHM J RD-AZ103]J-
R415%/A\| 602152-94 Res, Carbon Film '/(W 120K OHM J| RD-AZ124]-
R416 %A\ 602152-95 Res, Carbon Film '/(W 15K OHM J RD-AZ153]-
R417 602152-86 Res, Carbon Film '/,W 4.7K OHM J| RD-47Z472]-
R418 602152-87 Res, M-Oxide Film 3W 1.8K OHM J | RS03Z182J-
R419 %A\ 602152-88 Res, Carbon Film '/,W 10 OHM J RD-272100J-
R420 602152-89 Res, Fusible '/, 1 OHM J RFO01Z109]-
R421 602152-89 Res, Fusible '/, 1 OHM J RF01Z109]J-
R423 602152-91 Res, M-Oxide Film '/, 560 OHM J RS01Z561J-
R424 602152-92 Res, Fusible '/, 1 OHM J RF01Z2109]J-
R425 602152-93 Res, Carbon Film '/,W 1 OHM J RD-47109]J-
R426 602152-94 Res, M-Oxide Film 1W 1.5 OHM ] RS017159]-
R501 602152-39 Res, Carbon Film '/(W 470 OHM J RD-47471]-
R502 602152-49 Res, Carbon Film '/(W 4.7K OHM J| RD-AZ472]-
R503 602152-16 Res, Carbon Film '/(W 560 OHM J RD-AZ561]-
R504 602152-50 Res, Carbon Film '/(W 2.7K OHM J| RD-AZ275J-
R505 602152-51 Res, Carbon Film '/(W 220K OHM J| RD-AZ224]J-
R506 602152-49 Res, Carbon Film '/(W 4.7K OHM J| RD-AZ472]J-
R507 602152-74 Res, Carbon Film '/(W 33K OHM J RD-AD333]J-
R508 602152-29 Res, Carbon Film '/,W 18K OHM ] RD-AZ183]J-
R509 602153-02 Variable Res, Rotary 5V11030038
R510 602152-75 Res, Carbon Film '/(W 47K OHM J RD-AZ473]-
R512 602152-19 Res, Carbon Film '/(W 1K OHM J RD-AZ102]-
R513 602152-39 Res, Carbon Film '/{W 470 OHM J RD-AZ471]-
R514 602153-05 Res, Carbon Film '/(W 330 OHM 1] RD-AZ331J-
RS515 602153-06 Res, Carbon Film '/(W 2.7K OHM J| RD-AZ272]-
R516 602153-07 Res, Carbon Film '/,W 330 OHM ] RD-AZ331J-
R517 602153-08 Res, Carbon Film '/(W 2.7K OHM J| RD-AZ272J-
R518 602153-09 Res, Carbon Film '/,W 330 OHM J RD-AZ331J-
R519 602153-10 Res, Carbon Film '/(W 2.7K OHM J| RD-AZ272]-
R550 602155-49 Variable Res, Rotary 5V1103003B
R601 602153-17 Variable Res, Rotary 551103025B
R603 602153-18 Res, Carbon Film '/,W 33K OHM J RD-AZ333]J-
R604 602153-18 Res, Carbon Film '/(W 33K OHM J RD-AZ333]-
R605 602153-20 Res, Carbon Film '/(W 270 OHM J RD-AZ271]J-
R606 602153-21 Res, Carbon Film '/,W 47K OHM J RD-AZ473])-
R607 602153-21 Res, Carbon Film '/(W 47K OHM J RD-AZ473]-
R608 602153-23 Res, Carbon Film '/(W 100 OHM J RD-AZ101J-
R609 602153-23 Res, Carbon Film '/(W 100 OHM J RD-AZ101J-
R610 602153-25 Res, Carbon Film '/(W 27K OHM J RD-AZ273]-
R701 602153-26 Res, Carbon Film '/,W 82 OHM J RD-AZ820]J-
R702 602153-26 Res, Carbon Film '/(W 82 OHM J RD-AZ820J-
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R703 602153-26 Res, Carbon Film '/.W 82 OHM J RD-AZ820]-
R704 602153-26 Res, Carbon Film '/,W 82 OHM J RD-AZ820J-
R705 602153-30 Res, Carbon Film '/.W 100 OHM J RD-AZ101]J-
R706 602153-31 Res, Carbon Film '/,W 12K OHM J RD-AZ123]-
R707 602153-32 Res, Carbon Film '/.W 120K OHM J| RD-AZI124]J-
R708 602153-31 Res, Carbon Film '/,W 12K OHM ] RD-AZ123]-
R709 602153-32 Res, Carbon Film '/¢W 120K OHM J| RD-AZ124]-
R710 602153-31 Res, Carbon Film '/(W 12K OHM 1] RD-AZ123]-
R711 602153-32 Res, Carbon Film '/.W 120K OHM J| RD-AZI124]-
R712 602153-37 Res, Carbon Film '/W 10K OHM J RD-AZ103]-
R713 602153-38 Res, Carbon Film /W 1K OHM J RD-AZ102]-
R714 602153-39 Res, Carbon Film '/¢W 100K OHM J| RD-AZ104]J-
R715 602153-40 Res, Carbon Film '/,W 27K OHM J RD-AZ273]-
R716 602153-41 Res, Carbon Film '/¢W 5.6K OHM J| RD-AZ562]-
R717 602153-42 Res, Carbon Film '/,W 680 OHM J RD-AZ681]J-
R718 602153-43 Res, Carbon Film '/(W 180 OHM ] RD-AZ181]-
R719 602153-44 Res, Carbon Film '/.W 560 OHM ] RD-AZ561]J-
R720 602153-45 Res, Carbon Film '/,W 10K OHM J RD-AZ103J-
R721 602153-46 Res, Carbon Film '/¢W 1K OHM 1] RD-AZ102]-
R722 602153-45 Res, Carbon Film '/,W 10K OHM ] RD-AZ103]-
R723 602153-45 Res, Carbon Film '/(W 10K OHM 1] RD-AZ103]-
R724 602153-79 Res, Carbon Film '/.W 270K OHM J| RD-AZ274]-
R725 602153-45 Res, Carbon Film '/(W 10K OHM 1J RD-AZ103]-
R726 602153-46 Res, Carbon Film '/¢W 1K OHM J RD-AZ102]-
R727 602153-52 Res, Carbon Film '/(W 200 OHM J RD-AZ201J-
R728 602153-52 Res, Carbon Film /W 200 OHM J RD-AZ201J-
R729 602153-54 Res, Carbon Film /(W 2.7K OHM J | RD-AZ272]-
R730 602153-55 Res, Carbon Film '/,W 270 OHM J RD-AZ271J-
R8&01 602153-56 Res, Cement 10W 3.3 OHM J RX10B339JE
R802 602153-57 Res, Carbon Film '/,W 240K OHM J| RD-27244]-
R8&03 602153-57 Res, Carbon Film '/,W 240K OHM J| RD-27244]J-
R&804 602153-59 Res, M-Oxide Film 2W 27 OHM J RS02Z72270J-
R805 602153-60 Res, M-Oxide Film 2W 0.27 OHM RS027278]-
R806 602153-61 Res, M-Oxide Film 3W 68K OHM J RS037683]J-
R&0O7 602153-62 Res, Carbon Film '/,W 10 OHM 1] RD-47100]-
R&08 602153-63 Res, Carbon Film '/,W 2.2K OHM J| RD-47222J-
R80O9 602153-64 Res, Carbon Film '/ ;W 100 OHM J RD-47101J-
R&10 602153-50 Res, Carbon Film '/,W 2.2M OHM J| RD-2Z2225]J-
R8&11 602153-66 Res, M-Oxide Film 2W 33 OHM J RS027330J-
R&12 602153-67 Res, Carbon Film '/,W 150 OHM ] RD-47151]J-
R830 602153-68 Res, Fusible /W 1 OHM J RF01Z2109]J-
R901 602153-69 Res, Semi Fixed 10K OHM B RV6117103L
R902 602153-71 Res, Carbon Film '/(W 15K OHM J RD-AZ153]-
R903 602153-71 Res, Carbon Film '/, W 15K OHM ] RD-AZ153]-
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R904

SP
SW701
T301 A\
T401 A
T461%A
T501
T502
T801 A\
X502

00011
00012

00013
00017
0010
0020

00020
Al
C555
C556
C557
C558
GM
GN

Q554
Q555
Q536

R552
R553
R554
R555
R557
R558
R559
R560
R562
R563
R564
R565
R566

602153-72

602153-73
602153-74
602153-75
602153-76
602153-77
602153-78
602153-78
602153-79
602153-80

602155-51
602155-52

602155-53
602155-54
602155-55
602155-56

602153-89
602153-90
602153-91
602153-92
602153-92
602153-94
602153-95
602153-96

602153-97
602153-97
602153-97

602154-00
602154-00
602154-02
602154-03
602154-00
602154-00
602154-06
602154-07
602154-00
602154-00
602154-10
602154-11
602154-12

Res, Semi Fixed 20K OHM B

Speaker 16 OHM 0.5W

SW Slide KSA-2317

Trans Pin Cush

Trans H Drive

Trans FBT

Coil Demodulator

Coil Demodulator

Trans Switching

Crystal, HC-18U 3.58 MHZ

Conn Wafer
PCB Main

Cord Power
Wire Tin Coated
Screw Tapping
Nut Hex

PCB CRT ASSY CM-120
PCB CRT

Cap, Cera, 0.01MF, 1KV K
Cap, Cera, 1000PF, 50V K
Cap, Cera, 1000PF, 50V K
Cap, Cera, 1000PF, 50V K
Conn Wafer

Conn Wafer

TR, KTC2068
TR, KTC2068
TR, KTC2068

Res, Carbon Film '/,W 150 OHM J
Res, Carbon Film '/,W 150 OHM J

Res, Semi Fixed, SK OHM B

Res, Semi Fixed, 300 OHM B
Res, Carbon Film '/,W 150 OHM J
Res, Carbon Film '/,W 150 OHM J

Res, Semi Fixed, SK OHM B

Res, Carbon Film '/,W 120 OHM J
Res, Carbon Film '/,W 150 OHM 1]
Res, Carbon Film '/,W 150 OHM J

Res, Semi Fixed, SK OHM B

Res, Semi Fixed, 300 OHM B
Res, Carbon Film '/,W 2.7K OHMJ

RV6117203L

4858302220
5530306002
5TCU000006
5TD000001C
5THO000005C
58J0000003
58J0000003
5RMO0000003
SPHC18U---

4859105320
9879800014

9979900001
2301160270
2301160270
7391300011

997A100003
9979800015
CCXB3A103K
CCXBI1HI102K
CCXB1HI102K
CCXB1H202K
4859201420
4859201120

TKTC2068--
TKTC2068--
TKTC2068--

RD-47151J-
RD-47151J-
RV6117502A
RV6117301A
RD-4Z151J-
RD-4Z151J-
RV6117502A
RD-4Z121J-
RD-47151]J-
RD-4Z1511J-
RV6117502A
RV6117301A
RD-27272]-




Location

Commodore Part No.
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R567
R568
R569
R570
R571
R572
R573
R574

V501

00030
V01 %A
00010
0001
00020
00030

00040
0001
00050

00060
00070
00080
00090
00100
00110
00120
00130
00150
00160
00170

00180
00190

00040
00010
00020
00030
00040
00050
00060
00070

602154-13
602154-14
602154-15
602154-16
602154-17
602154-18
602154-18
602154-18

602154-21

602155-57
602155-58
602155-59
602155-60
602154-34
602155-61
602155-62
602154-27
602155-63
602155-64
602155-65
602155-66
602155-67
602155-68
602155-69
602154-30
602154-26
602154-28
602154-33
602154-31
602154-40
602154-37
602154-38
602154-39
602154-42
602155-70

602155-71
602154-45
602154-44
602154-46
602155-72
602154-48
602154-49
602154-50

Res, M-Oxide Film, 2W 6.8K OHM J
Res, Carbon Film '/,W 2.7K OHM J
Res, M-Oxide Film 2W 6.8K OHM 1]
Res, Carbon Film '/,W 2.7K OHM J
Res, Carbon Film 2W 6.8K OHM J

Res, Carbon Film '/,W 1.5K OHM J
Res, Carbon Film '/,W 1.5K OHM J
Res, Carbon Film '/,W 1.5K OHM 1]

Socket CRT

Mask Front Assy
CRT 370DJB22-TC17(Y)
Mask Front

Resin Hips

Door VR

PETA C BACK COV
Resin Hips
Stopper Cord
Resin ABS
Retainer PCB
Resin Hips

Knob Slide

Deco Control
Mark Brand
Washer CRT Fix
Washer Rubber
Leg Front

Screw Tapping
Screw Tapping
Screw Tapping
Coil Degaussing
CRT Ground Assy
Spring Coil

Wire Net

LED PCB

Label Warn

Brkt Push SW AS
Power Bracket
Knob Power
Power Indicator
Screw Machine
Screw Tapping
Screw Tapping
SW Push

RS027682]J-
RD-27272]-
RS027682]J-
RD-27272]-
RS027682]-
RD-47152]-
RD-47152]-
RD-47152]-

4859301030

9971010000
4859602040
9972010101
2221110202
4852800700
4853311100
2221110202
4853516800
2221080106
4853719800
2221110202
9974710000
4855028704
9975610000
4856213200
4856213400
9972710000
7121301211
7121401411
7122502011
58G0000020
486A145600
VTO00D-0117
2301901040
9979800028
4855801510

9971510001
9973210200
9974910100
9975710000
7001300511
7121301211
7121301011
5540402137




Location | Commodore Part No. Description Vendor Part No.
00050 602155-73 Cover Back Assy 9851402411
00010 602155-74 Cover Back 4852116802
00020 602155-75 Resin Hips 2221110202
00030 602154-53 Screw Tapping 7122401411
00040 602154-54 Spec Plate 48554105JQ
00050 602154-55 Plate A Insu 4857610000
00060 602154-56 Leg Rear 9972710100
00070 602154-57 Screw Tapping 7122401411
00060 602155-76 Packing Assy (CMC-140NC) 9851702501
00010 602155-77 Carton Box (DW-2) 4858019909
00020 602154-59 Pad Up, Foam Styrol 4858131000
00030 602154-60 Pad Up, Foam Styrol 4858131001
00040 602154-61 Pad Down, Foam Styrol 4858131100
00050 602154-62 Bag P.E. 4858212500
00070 602155-78 Terminal Board Assy 9971610000
00010 602154-65 Terminal Ant 4853618903
0001 602154-66 Resin Hips 2221110202
00020 602154-67 Retainer F.B.T. 4853727100
00030 602154-68 Screw Tapping 7121301011
00080 602155-79 Accessory Assy CMC-140NC 997A100044
602154-66 Signal Cable 9970700093
319885-01 User’s Guide USA/Canada, NTSC 9978600004
320957-02 Warranty Card 9978600009
314075-02 Service Center List C 9978600007
602155-84 Distributor Card (3) CMC-140NC 9978600008
602155-85 Service Manual 1802 (NTSC)




